AUG-21-00 MON 04:35 PM OLDH	330 864 7986 P. 18		
FORM P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
DMB No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	4555e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hoescht Aktiengesellschaft	2. Hallo alla alla alla alla alla alla all		
110 00011 1 1110115 01100110	Name: Dover Chemical Ltd.		
	Internal Address: 1 Athol Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Douglas, Isle of Man		
3. Nature of conveyance: 10-36-1998	Great Britain		
X Assignment	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: September 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed logether with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/115349	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Scott M. Oldham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0		
Internal Address: Twin Oaks Estate	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to depart		
Street Address: 1225 West Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 40E NO SpecFee		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Scott M. Oldham	madon strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 10 22 1998 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document;		
[CC2] NUMBER of pages mentalized cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO_1595_Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0625

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignce)		111	Docket No. 5898-O-CIP
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 08/336,470	Filing Date 9 NOVEMBER 1994
Title of Invention: PROC	ESS FOR PREPARING HIGH	ILY CHLORINATED PARAFFINS	
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
HOESCHT AKTIENGESI	ELLSCHAFT	Frankfurt Am Main Federal Republic of Germany D-65926	
As	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
DOVER CHEMICAL LTE).	1 Athol Street Douglas, Isle of Man Great Britain Federal Republic of Germany	
Whereas, the above-	identified Assignor is the sole or	vner of record of the above-ldentified	United States Patent, and;
Whereas, the above-	identified Assignee is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, title and i	nterest in the same;
), and other , presents does sell, assign and held and enjoyed by said Ass	l transfer unto said Assignee the ignee for its own use and behoo	n, the receipt whercof is hereby ackr eentire right, title and interest in and f, and for its legal representatives and is the same would have been held by	to said Patent; the same to be lassigns, to the full end of the
<i>Executed thi</i> s 08t <i>at</i> Frankfurt am Main		<i>y</i> ,	orized signatory ty Assignor is a
State of		<i>cörforation, parinership or associat</i> Prokurist Dr. Zauner	Authorized Signator Dr. Stock
County of Ferderal Re	public of Germany		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the forege execute the same this		ct and deed and also represented th , in the year	at he or she is authorized to
		(Notary	Public
Copyright 1997 LegalStar			AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0626